
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 13-168 Name: NMC Nurse Registry Renewal & Amendment #2

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:7/1/2013 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2013 8/27/2013

Title: a. Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to extend the Master
Agreements between the County of Monterey (“County”), on behalf of NMC, and Agostini Nurse
Staffing, American Traveler Staffing, Aureus Nursing, Axis Healthcare Staffing, Randstad
Professionals US, LP, Cross Country Staffing, Emerald Health Services, Healthcare Pros, Rise
Medical Staffing, HRN Services, Medical Solutions, Medical Staffing Network, PPR Healthcare
Staffing, Supplemental Health Care, Cirrus Holdings USA and T.G. Health Care Services. (collectively,
“Nurse Registry Agencies currently providing services at NMC”) for an additional one year term from
July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, pursuant to the terms and conditions of RFP #10093; and
b. Authorize the Purchasing Manager for NMC to enter into Renewal and Amendment No. 2 to the
Master Agreement (RFP #10093) with each of the Nurse Registry Agencies currently providing
services at NMC, for a total aggregate amount of $2,000,000 for all contracts issued pursuant to RFP
#10093 for the period July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2014.

Sponsors: Sid Cato

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendment #2 for all Nurse Registry Vendors, 2. 13-14 Attachment A Nurse Registry History,
Vendor Spend Breakdown (MAIN), 3. Agostini, 4. American Traveler, 5. Aureus Nursing, 6. Axis
Healthcare, 7. Randstad, 8. Cross County Staffing, 9. Emerald Health Services, 10. Healthcare Pros,
11. Rise, 12. HRN, 13. Medical Solutions, 14. MSN (Medical Staffing Network), 15. PPR, 16. SHC
(Supplemental Health Care), 17. Cirrus Holdings, 18. TG Healthcare, 19. 2012-13 Nurse Registry
Extension Approval, 20. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/27/2013 1

approved as amendedBoard of Supervisors and
Monterey County Water
Resources Agency Board of
Directors

6/12/2012 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

